OPTIONS CLEARING LETTER OF CONSENT NYSE American LLC and NYSE Arca, Inc. (each an "Exchange")

This Clearing Letter of Consent is to be completed by Clearing Member (defined below) and Member (set forth below) and is deemed a Letter of Consent, Letter of Guarantee or Letter of Authorization pursuant to the rules of the noted Exchange(s).			
Please select below which market(s) this Options Clearing Letter of Consent is to be used for and, if applicable, whether this form is also to be used as:			
a) Market Maker Letter of Guarantee between the undersigned Market Maker Member and Clearing Member to meet the requirements of NYSE Arca Rule 6.36-O or NYSE American Rule 924NY, or both.			
b) Floor Broker Letter of Authorization between the undersigned Floor Broker Member and Clearing Member to meet the requirements of NYSE Arca Rule 6.45-O or NYSE American Rule 932NY, or both.			
NYSE American Options NYSE Arca Options			
Market Maker Letter of Guarantee Market Maker Letter of Guarantee			
Floor Broker Letter of Authorization Floor Broker Letter of Authorization			
The term "Member" refers to a registered broker-dealer that is a Trading Permit Holder of one or more Exchange and includes applicants to be a Member of one or more Exchange.			
The term "Clearing Member" refers to a Member of the same Exchange(s) where the Member effects transactions and that is a clearing agency that is a member of the Options Clearing Corporation ("OCC").			
The term "Market Maker Member" refers to a Member with at least one natural person who is registered as a Market Maker on the Exchange(s) pursuant to NYSE Arca Rule 6.33-O or NYSE American Rule 921NY, or both.			
The term "Floor Broker Member" refers to a Member with at least one natural person who is registered as a Floor Broker on the Exchange(s) pursuant to NYSE Arca Rule 6.44-O or NYSE American Rule 931NY, or both.			
The undersigned Clearing Member hereby agrees to accept full financial responsibility for all transactions effected through and carried in all accounts held by the following Member with the Clearing Member:			
Member CRD#			
With respect to Market Maker Members, the undersigned Clearing Member hereby agrees to accept full financial responsibility (check all that apply):			
For all Exchange options transactions as defined in NYSE Arca Rule 6.1-O(b)(6) and NYSE American Rule Rule 900.2NY (23) made by the undersigned Market Maker Member			
For all Flex Options transactions as defined in NYSE Arca Rule 5.32-O and NYSE American Rule 924NY(d) made by undersigned Market Maker Member			
With respect to Floor Broker Members, the undersigned Clearing Member hereby agrees to accept full financial responsibility when the name of the Clearing Member is given up (check all that apply):			
For the clearance of all Exchange options transactions as defined in NYSE Arca Rule 6.1-O(b)(6) and NYSE American Rule Rule 900.2NY (23) made by the undersigned Floor Broker Member			
For the clearance of all Exchange Flex Options transactions as defined in NYSE Arca Rule 5.32-O and NYSE American Rule 924NY(d) made by undersigned Floor Broker Member			

## **OPTIONS CLEARING LETTER OF CONSENT (CONTINUED)**

This Letter of Consent shall be subject to the Rules of the relevant Exchange(s), as amended from time to time, and shall remain in effect until revoked in writing by the Clearing Member.		
Clearing Member (Broker-Dealer Name)	Member (Broker-Dealer Name)	
Clearing Member (OCC Clearing #)	Member (CRD #)	
Authorized Signatory of Clearing Member	Authorized Signatory of Member	
Print Name / Title	Print Name / Title	
Date	Date	

Please return this form via email to crs@nyse.com